Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

-
-

North Korea .~

= | South Korea
_——
]
~ /7 (1= ATH3)
4 = Phoenix
M=z e Lo
‘lhcheon = L|
Aiquijt' Seoul Route 1 J;c‘l,;ggp)yeono
-
Route 3
Route 2 e
onju
(23

+ The word in the parenthesis ( ) is Korean character

(Route 1A : 4 hrs 10 mins (6 times / day) W 25,000 )

Incheon Airport COEX Sports Complex ©(Cheonho-dong) Phoenix
(5A, 11B) (Samseong-dong) Subway Station
@ e T Park
Ll
Bus #6006 70 mins (every10mins) 5 mins * > O
Exit #1 : Shuttle Bus Transit 3 hrs (6 times / day)
or Transfer Area

( Route 1B : 4 hrs 10 mins (2 times / day) w 30,000 )

Incheon Airport CALT (Samseong-don .
O 2 > .( g-dong) Phoenix
(4A, 10B) 70 mins (every 10mins) Sports Complex Subway Station Park
Glass Tower C>5_m:15_@ - > O
(Shuttle Bus Stop) 2 times/ day) Exit #1 : Shuttle Bus Transit 3 hrs
or Transfer Area

<Route 2 : 3hrs 40 mins (4 times / day) W 17,300 )

Wonju
Cross-Country
Incheon Airport Munmak Bus Terminal Phoenix
@) > oO——0 . Park
(9C) 2 hrs 30 mins (12 times / day) 20 mins % 50 mins (4 times / day)
O >
Opposite Side of the Cross-Country Bus Terminal
(In front of Chiak-san Hanwoo Myung-ga)

A N

(Route 3 : 4hrs (7times/day) W 21,300 (Transfertwice))

Wonju
Cross-Country Phoenix
Incheon Airport Munmak  Bus Terminal Jangpyeong o
o > o——€—>——C»—0
(9C) 2 hrs 30 mins (12 times / day) 20 mins ¥ 45mins @3tmes/day) T
(7 times / day)

* You should transfer the bus where star mark(%) is indicated, and the total time for each route does not include the lost time
caused by transfer because it may be different case by case.



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Incheon International Airport Arrival Floor

==
=

* ok, B, 4
\~ 5C 6C sp ¢ sc  ec 9D 10C 1@/
18
0 A48 s mE‘11;«; 1)
1 = T nEAm “““"m_.'f‘ B 14
Sma a l Mgy 2
A ° 6 9 10 F
B ‘@ E
Passenaer Terminal 1st Floor
(Armival Area)
14 Emergency 2/ 2B 24 2B Bus for Incheon . 34,136 Shutle Bus, Crew, Hotel
Bus for Seoul 7TA~BE Bus for Gyeonggi 3C 4C13C Private Car
B <D International Taxi 5C-BC Tani BC-10C Bus for Other Province
1C.12C  Chartered Bus 140 Shuttle Bus 1-14,9C 9D, 10C Bus Stop
Information [B] Inside Bus Ticket Office B Cutside Bus Ticket Office

Route information and ticket booths for buses are located at bus stops outside each exit on the 1* Floor (Arrivals).
You may get information on limousines and buses, and you can purchase all kinds of bus tickets at the General Bus Ticket

Counter near the exit No. 5, 9 (indoor) and 4, 6, 7, 8, 9C, 11, 13 (outdoor) on the arrival floor of passenger terminal.

® 2 indoor Bus Ticket Counter near the exit 5 and 9 ® 7 outdoor Bus Ticket Counters
near the exit 4, 6,7, 8, 11, 13 and 9C

'aéé; LBH AR

Airport Bus Ajrport Bus




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Route 1A

Incheon Airport — Seoul (Samseong-dong — Exit #3 of Sports Complex Subway Station)
— ( transfer at the Exit #1 of Sports Complex Subway Station) — Phoenix Park
e #6006 Bus Stop at INCHEON AIRPORT (5A, 11B) e #6000 Bus Stop at Gimpo Airport

) M5
Cheonhod
=) e

Bus #6006 Incheon Airport — Seoul (Samseong-dong , Sports Complex: 2" stop ------------ )
First Bus Last Bus Remark

Incheon | Cheonho-dong | Incheon | Cheonho-dong | Departure Bus Stop : SA, 11B

Travel Time : 1 hr 10 minutes

05:30 05:20 22:30 20:00 Departure Time Interval : Every 12 ~ 15 min.
One-way Fare : 9,000 won

Bus #6000 Gimpo Airport — Seoul (------------------- Sports Complex: 20" stop - - - - - )
First Bus Last Bus Remark

Gimpo | Jamsil station | Gimpo | Jamsil station |Departure Bus Stop : 6 (International Terminal)
4 (Domestic Terminal)

Travel Time : * 1 hr 20 minutes

07:35 05:30 22:20 20:00 Departure Time Interval : Every 5 ~ 15 min.

One-way Fare : 3,000 won

* Because the bus #6000 from Gimpo Airport passes through the downtown area, it takes rather much time.
(TRANSFER) You can transfer the shuttle bus for Phoenix Park at the same side of the main street.

) #§OO6 & #6000 Bus Stop at the Subway

Exit#3 @Girls’ School behind the Exit #3

@ Phoenix Shuttle Bus Stop at the Exit #1
l:f sk \l 2 k. e i 7

2 : ,
7 €




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

@ Map around the EXIT # 1 of Sports Complex Subway Station (Shuttle Bus Transfer Area for Phoenix Park) next to
Samseong Subway Station (Shuttle Bus Stop at Glass Tower).

Olympic
Main Stadiu
Iindoor
Swimming
Pool
Jamsil
Baseball :
5 Students
Stadium i
Gymnasium
(6]
To INCHEON airport : 6006
GIMPO airport : 6000 ?‘
(Airport ) Bus Stop @™ Shuttle Bus Stop (< Phoenix Park)
------------- = —e e e - e---=3 counter c =
Samseong : Sports Complex Subway Station g gt Sincheon
Station  <- e<-- (SEOUL METRO LINE 2 : Circular Line) Station
(Airport —) Bus Stop @@@» Shuttle Bus Stop (— Phoenix Park)
F INCHEON ai nm- _____ ~-about 100 my ~=oy E
rom airpo :
GIMPO airport : 6000
Subway EXIT
Escalator| 4
Chungshin Girls’ :
Middle & High Asian Park
School
® Map around Samseong station(at Glass Tower) and Sports Complex station
Gyeongg] Gommersial High School
®
Iizin-Stadiurn
d Q 9 ) Stadium Hotel
=] SarnelEl Wedding Hal
o > g i
Haunaii Hotel
@ B &
Kwangdong Oriertal Mecicine Hosptal
o]
o
o Asern Tower
COEX Inter- Cortinental Hotel
9 ®
@ Kangnarm General Hospital Pblic Corporation Police stand
Korea Eegtic Poner Corporaion G —
i) @ Trade Cener ? Korea Exc&znge Bank @
S ® = BurgerKing
COEX Korea Appraisal Board Bidy »
MEQ?EDX o
Mew@e Hospital Kookmin Bank@ i G o KORAM bank, ]
L] Karea Giy Air Terminal Ea Dgngl‘npmm o
o]
9
HEp Gangrarm: P‘nhl:e Stafion
: o
Dong ofice
@ P\ngm
9 o]
Gaya Holel Q Kookmin Bank et 9

Hana Bank

()
o Inclushial Banf a6
(Geumseong Hotel



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANPORTATION (metro information)

@ Sports Complex subway station (Line 2)

&4 i (X151 &)
Line 2 Concourse (B1)

To Sindorim

o Yeongdeungpo-gu Office subway station (transfer between Line 5 and Line 2)

55 M gl (RIBHE)

sEM g (XI8135)

Line 5 Concourse (B3) == 254 ekl (XIBHE)
3 Line 2 Concourse (B1)

SEM g (XI5ME)

Line 5 Concourse (B4)

584 S2F (RI58)
Line 5 Piatiorm (85)



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

® Map of AREX(Airport Railroad Express) LINE

@ . 2 /
- <
The gulf of Ganghwa Gimpo :\@“ s @

/) ~
T

Fiod Gimpo A\gporL -=wgym =gy Hongtk uhlv \‘

("3 Digital B & Fséoul
Side Island Gyeyang = E ﬁ; oul
Jangbongdo ~ p

Isla%'s & Mayo Geomam ‘,’ . -Ma_dla Cilty ‘ Stetion

Island ond - Gongdeok
Sindo ooe3 e L aeS ) &d
. Islana Ne ® \ —~ 1
Ongj'"'g“n Gimpo_Alrport e \\\ |
L (2 3
‘@f * Yeouido
Incheon .E. (€ \
International o
Au:)or: y Incheon Bucheon
Incheon International
6 9 Airport Cargo Terminal
@ Incheon International Airport T Seoul
AREX \\u, ‘m‘ —
Western Sea mm AREX (@) Line 1 @) Line 2 (@) Line 4 Line 5 (@) Line 6 mmm IRT1
SHmida @ Line9 M Kyonguiline [ 8 not open (To commence operation in 20101
I
Island - TX Express Highway Large Bridge

Mwoeido Island & 2 charge of train station

@ Brief information about metro transfer from Incheon Airport station to Sports Complex station

INCHEON AIRPORT station | (First ) 05:27 (Last)
23:46
AREX ( Travel time : 33 mins ) | 5stops | 37.6 km ‘ almost every 12 mins W 3,400
t (First) 05:41 (Last)
. 23:46
GIMPO AIRPORT station ( 1% transfer )
| |(First) 05:34  (Last)
24:56
Llne 5 ( Travel time : 20 mins ) | 11 stops | 11.7 km ‘ almost every 3 ~ 6 mins
t (First) 05:35 (Last)
To Gimpo 2434
YEONGDEUNGPO-GU OFFICE station ( 2™ transfer) Ve .t 53h (oot
Inner Line (First) 05: (Last) W 1,400
24:53
( Travel time : 37 mins ) | 18 stops | 22.2 km ‘ almost every 3 ~ 6 mins
t (First) 05:37 (Last)
Li ne 2 . Outer Line '
SPORTS COMPLEX station 24:56
CircularLine | (Phoenix Park Shuttle Bus Transfer Area at Exit #1) V |(First) 05:34 (Last)
with 43 stations Inner Line

24:43




t(l_

11

Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TOTALTIME (1 hrs 30 mins + transfer time* ) | 34 stops | 71.5 km

| W 4,800

* You must take enough transfer time to arrive at your destination in time.

To continue a trip to Phoenix Park, go to [Common to Route 1A & 1B| (4 pages next).

e For further information, please refer to the following URL of AREX and SEOUL METRO.

http://english.arex.or.kr/jsp/eng/index.jsp (Information about AIRPORT RAILROAD EXPRESS)
http://www.seoulmetro.co.kr/eng/ (Information about SEOUL METRO)




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (metro information)

(Seoswer= Metro Lines in Seoul Metropolitan Area
1234 VYA FORUEBERERRE R EBEREE

[&7~30 e TAGAR T 958 988 i Line ma  xas
Imv°<n—lﬂm—3 Seoul Metro operates the Seoul subway line No. 1, 2, u ind 4.
www.seoulmetro.co.kr 7 g q09) il 7 ‘lease consult the offces in oach stations o cal 1977-124)
Jangam Suraksan Madeul
,,% %% e g%a F'y ara @%
1 a 108 Q@ 17 4

G
3 %.%%@mom@%.%@e

P TF AL SRS S

K334 Peiu
Neunggok (K32
333 Wolong K323 Goksan

(K324 Baengma Haengsin K320 Eungam (610
ns»%a %»%% %% %«% K325 Pungsan Hwaieon K318 Soeiol (616)

K330)=K330~=~K329=K32D=K326 lisan
Susaek K317 Jeungsen (§17) a

L

Sinwon (CurentyNotavatie) (K131)

Eul _, Euljiro Euliiro
1(i)-ga 3(sam)-ga_4(sa)-ga

Kiachison €13 @@@...@ AR—

NN
@5 Transfer
(139)

(818)Muneong  (P555 Macheon

&1 I
Suseo Bokjeong
K218==K219—Kk220—@&I[) F)=—=821) senseong
© ]
S Kyunguon Univ. (223 (822) Nermhansanseong
O 0«% Q«%%w a - (823) pandzeogeori
oo K2 g
i aH—e®
g ) %& %s Kas2 %s K230~ K229 K228 _sz kg6 Morn S
P ung 4.@ k?%
2 (PT5) Dangjeongouenty iz %«c N 0%9 B wsw%%
Suris PIED= P15 P PTEE P15 ol PTE P TSR P TS P TGO =P TE ol P 6D P TE D PTE D PTED PTG = P TE D FT6D = FT6D =TT =P TT D= P TT=PTTD=FTT) =P TT5 il

5% q%%.@\o%o%%%@mm%@%%@%%% o%%%%@%o%%w%%%%%%w



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Route 1B

Incheon Airport — Seoul (City Air Terminal, Samseong-dong)

— ( transfer ) — Seoul (Glass Tower, Samseong-dong) — Phoenix Park
@ City Air Bus Stop at Incheon Airport (4A, 10B)

® Bus Stop at Gimpo Airport

=" \ s
Incheon Airport — Seoul (City Airport, Logis & Travel, Samseong-dong)
First Bus Last Bus Remark

Incheon | Samsung-dong | Incheon | Samsung-dong | Departure Bus Stop : 4A, 10B
Travel Time : about 65 mins

) ) ) ) Departure Time Interval : Every 20 ~ 25 mins.
05:30 05:20 22:30 20:00 One-way Fare : 14,000 won

Gimpo Airport — Seoul (City Airport, Logis & Travel, Samseong-dong)
First Bus Last Bus

Remark

Gimpo |Samsung-dong| Gimpo |Samsung-dong |Departure Bus Stop : 6 (International Terminal)

3 (Domestic Terminal)
Travel Time : 45 mins
07:35 05:30 22:20 20:00 Departure Time Interval : Every 20 ~ 30 mins.
One-way Fare : 6,500 won

(TRANSFER) It takes about 10 minutes on foot between City Air Terminal(CALT) and Glass Tower.
® CALT Buildin

g
N

® Arrival EXIT for passenger(2F) ® CALT Information Desk ® Escalator(2F—BI1) at the Desk

PEadddar
. R smenng)
ENNSEEE |

EAZEDTE |

When you get off the bus and pass the auto-door exit, you will find a CALT Information Desk where you may get some information. You
can come down to B1 floor connected to the COEX MALL by using the escalator just at the left side of the KCAT Information desk.

When you come down from 2™ Floor to B1 floor of CALT (City Airport, Logis & Travel), you can move to the Phoenix Park Information
Center (B1 floor) in Glass Tower Building through the underground path of COEX MALL and SAMSEONG SUBWAY STATION.

If you want to visit the Phoenix Park Information Center, it is convenient to enter the Glass Tower Building (B1 floor) directly through the
underground gate between Exit 3 and Exit 4.

Otherwise, if you’d like to come to the Bus Stop for Phoenix Park directly, you can pass the Exit 3 (escalator) or Exit 4 (stair) and go to
the Bus Stop for Phoenix Park.



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

Burgeerg@ 3
ﬁTrade
%, shinhan bark 3

L

Hiuncisi Department Store,

s ® Phoenlx Park \
Stop for <@ Information Center B1)

‘.6&1 ﬁ:ank Phoenix  Glass Tewer
__Export- lrnFTJf?- & e R

Kuokmun Bmlnk
[;51 Tesdile Center

Ah

T sl

® Glass Tower @ Shuttle Bus Stop at the rlght side of Glass Tower




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Common to Route 1A & 1B

Seoul (Glass Tower, Samseong-dong — Sports Complex Station) — Phoenix Park

Departure Place Departure Time Remark
Glass Towe_r ' _ _ _ _ One-way Fare :
(Samseong Subway Station : Exit3) | 06:05 | 09:45 Adult: 16,000 won

. ! L 1430] 16301 20:00 22:00 Children : 14,000 won
Transit or Transfer Area 06101 10:00

Py (except
('Sports Complex Station : Exit 1) Wednesday) Travel Time:  about 3 hrs
® Phoenix Park Hotel (Conference Site) @ Shuttle Bus Terminal at Phoenix Park

Phoenix Park — Seoul ( Sports Complex Station — Samseong Station )

Departure Place Departure Time Remark

(smﬂléiiﬁ%‘aféiz Lot) | 04:40 (except Thursday), 10:00, 13:40, 17:40,22:10 | Travel Time: about3hrs




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Route 2

Incheon Airport — (Munmak) < Wonju (Cross-Country Bus Terminal)
« (transfer ) — Wonju (Bus Stop) <> Phoenix Park

@ Around the outdoor Ticket Counter @ Crosswalk to the Bus Stop for Wonju

BA

Taxi

o

. WA

-——_ Bustoother provinces

Incheon Airport < Gimpo Airport < (via Munmak) <> Wonju (Cross-Country Bus Terminal)

Incheon Airport— Wonju | Wonju — Incheon Airport Remark

Incheon GimpoIMmmak Wonju|Wonju[Munmak| Gimpo|Incheon| (Incheon Airport)

09:10 |09:40]11:35] 11:50 | 06:00 |06:15[08:10( 08:40 ?éip;rtouzr];‘:;gt"p'gc
10:10 |10:4012:35] 12:50 | 07:00 [07:15]09:10] 09:40 po Alrp

11:10 |11:40(13:35| 13:50 | 08:00 |08:15|10:10| 10:40 |Departure BusStop:
12:10 |12:40|14:35| 14:50 | 09:00 [09:15 |[11:10( 11:40 1 (International Terminal)
13:10 |13:40(15:35] 15:50 | 10:00 [ 10:15]12:10] 12:40 7 (Domestic Terminal)
14:10 |14:40 [ 16:35| 16:50 | 11:00 | 11:15[13:10| 13:40 | (1t may take more time by traffic
50 3540 (1435 | +450 | 12206 14245 |46 +440 | jam according to the bad weather
16:10 |16:40 [ 18:35| 18:50 | 13:00 | 13:15[15:10| 15:40 | conditions etc.)

17:10 |17:40{19:35| 19:50 | 14:00 | 14:15|16:10| 16:40 . ,

18:10 |18:40{20:35| 20:50 | 15:00 | 15:15|17:10] 17:40 |PepartureTimelInterval: Every1hr
19:10 [19:40(21:35| 21:50 | 16:00 | 16:15]|18:10| 18:40 |One-way fare :

20:10 |20:40)22:35]122:50 | 17:00 |17:15]19:10] 19:40 17,300 won (Incheon Airport)
21:10 |21:40(23:35 | 23:50 | 18:00 | 18:15[20:10| 20:40 | 11,400 won (Gimpo Airport)




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

@ (3 Wonju Express Bus Terminal

(D Wonju Cross-Country
Bus Terminal

BUS

EXIT Bus @ Wonju Express

EXIT Bus Terminal
(2 AIRPORT BUS
ARRIVAL

AREA

Passenger

@ Passenger L
Exit

Exit




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

@ (4) Wonju Cross-country Bus Terminal (Front) @ (5) Crosswalk to Shuttle Bus Stop

@ (6 Shuttle Bus Stop across the road
| lll -

| biald 11
S T ae e A#90007 \ i u
i : W /

2

N s, 8 B § (SR

(TRANSFER) The Shuttle Bus stop for Phoenix park is located in front of 6) a Korean Beef Restaurant
( Chiak-san Hanwoo Myung-ga , Zfil 4 458, XMk g-9- 87}) on the opposite side of
(@) the Wonju Cross Country Bus Terminal Building across the main street.

Wonju (Cross-country Bus Terminal) «» Phoenix Park

Wonju — Phoenix Park

Phoenix Park — Wonju Remark
07:54 09:40 Travel Time : 45 minutes
Free Shuttle : no charge
11:24 15:40

Frequently, departure time of the free shuttle bus for Phoenix
17:24 18:30 Park might be earlier or later than 10 minutes because of the
several unavoidable reasons.

20:34 22:30 Thus, you must be at the bus stop at least 15 minutes earlier

than the departure time as shown on the left side of this table.

This bus stop is not dedicated to the free shuttle bus for Phoenix
Park, but it is shared by many kinds of other buses.

In order to get on the bus exactly, it might be useful to show the
following Korean Sentence.

—§—| L—'! A .l_l" a(Phoenix Park)§ J I'E

fEHEHAE HAFAHNR.
(Please help me to take the free shuttle bus for Phoenix Park.)




Route 3

Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

TRANSPORTATION (by Bus)

Incheon Airport <> (Munmak) <~ Wonju (transfer at Cross-Country Bus Terminal )
« Jangpyeong (transfer at Bus Stop for Phoenix park) <~ Phoenix park

® Ticket Counter at Wonju Cross-country Bus Terminal

(1* transfer)

® Wonju Cross-country Bus Terminal Building

Wonju (Bus Terminal) <»> Jangpyeong (Bus Terminal)

Wonju Jangpyeong Remark
— Jangpyeong| — Wonju

06:00 07:23

ok | o

0753 0013 Travel Time : 45 minutes

an | w2

09-35 10-43 One-way fare : 4,000 won

10:10 11:00

10:35 12:03

11:00 12:38

11:05 13:20

5%(5) %2426 Because Jangpyeong is not the final bus stop, you’d better request
12:20 14:53 the bus driver to let you get off at Jangpyeong Bus Terminal.
12:35 15:33

13:20 16:13

%28(5) %g‘g In this case, you can ask for help by showing the following
14:30 17:53 Korean sentence.

15:00 18:48

15:10 19:38

15:45 20:13

%géol(S) 20:43

: T 2~

H%g él-"é);'(Jangpyeong) H'I ﬁ?ct-)l §r§>FO‘|| LH a:‘ TA'HB.
18:20

%3451(5) (Please let me get off at Jangpyeong Bus Terminal.)




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

(2nd transfer) Free Shuttle for Phoenix Park departs at the front yard of Jangpyeong Bus Terminal.

Jangpyeong (Bus Terminal) <> Phoenix Park
Terminal| Jangpyeong — Phoenix Park | Phoenix Park — Jangpyeong Remark
Time 09:00 08:30 . .
11:00 10:30 Travel Time : 25 minutes
13:00 12:30 Free Shuttle : no charge
15:00 14:30
17:00 16:30
19:00 18:30
20:00 19:30
20:30
@® Phoenix Park Hotel (Conference Site) @ Ski Slope ) @ Blue Canyon

For other transportation-relevant information, please look at the URL as follows
http://www.phoenixpark.co.kr/english/default.html
http://www.airport.or.kr/airport/traffic/bus/busList.iia?flag=E&fake=1169370664407

http://www.kcat.co.kr/index.html?v=eng



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

OTHER INFORMATION

1. VOLTAGE

In Korea, 220 Volt and 60 Herz outlets with Type C or Type F are most commonly used now.

2. WEATHER
Korea has four distinct seasons - spring, summer, fall and winter. Skiing season starts from late
November and lasts to early March. Especially the inland area of Gangwon province is most
snowy, windy and coldest in winter season. Therefore you must prepare and wear the winter
clothes for the cold weather. For your correct weather information, please refer to the following
URL of Korea Weather Forcasting Authority..

http://web.kma.go kr/eng/wea/wea 02 01.jsp?codel=11D10301

3. 1330 KOREA TRAVEL PHONE

For English assistance or travel Information, just dial 1330, and a bilingual operator will offer
you detailed tourism information.

http://english.tour2korea.com/01 TripPlanner/TouristInfo/1330.asp?kosm=m1_7&konum=2

4. Other Useful Information about Korea

Please refer to the following URL of Incheon International Airport, Korea Tourism
Organization etc.

http://www.airport.or.kr/eng/airport/ (Incheon International/domestic Airport)
http://gimpo.airport.co.kr/eng/index.jsp (Gimpo International/domestic Airport)
http://www.tour2korea.com/ (Korea Tourism Organization)
http://eng.gwd.go.kr/page/main.html (Information about Gangwon-Do)

http://en.yes-pc.net/ (Information about PyeongChang area)



Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

MEMO




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

MEMO




Some of this information may be changed or updated around the period of ICACT 2011.

MEMO




